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October 5, 2016 

Tom Verstegen 
Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources 
625 E. County Rd Y, Suite 700 
Oshkosh, Wl54901 

Subject: Nicolet Trails Campground - Letter Report 

Dear Mr. Verstegen, 

BRRTS #: 03-43-560923 
PECFA #: 54124-9999-1 0-A 

Enclosed is the report for the Nicolet Trails Campground site located in Gillett, Wisconsin. This 
report completes the two separate Public Bidding Deferred workscopes approved on 
1/20/16 and 2/15/16. 

Free Product 

Monitoring well MW-1 was checked for free product on 2/29/16, 5/26/16, and 8/24/16 with no 
free product, 0.75 inches, and 4.0 inches, respectively. 

Groundwater Monitoring 

On February 29, 2016, METCO personnel collected groundwater samples from two monitoring 
wells (MW-1 and MW-4) for PVOC and Naphthalene analysis. Water levels were collected 
from all site wells. 

On May 26, 2016, METCO personnel collected groundwater samples from two monitoring 
wells (MW-1 and MW-4) for PVOC and Naphthalene analysis. Water level, dissolved oxygen, 
pH, ORP, specific conductance, and temperature measurements were collected from all site 
wells. 

On August 24, 2016, METCO personnel collected groundwater samples from all six monitoring 
wells (MW-1 thru MW-6) for PVOC and Naphthalene analysis. Water level, dissolved oxygen, 
pH, ORP, specific conductance, and temperature measurements were collected from all 
sampled wells. 
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Investigative Waste Disposal 

On June 15, 2016, OKS Transport Services, LLC of Menomonie, Wisconsin picked up and 
properly disposed of two investigative waste drums at the Advanced Disposal - Seven Mile 
Creek landfill located in Eau Claire, Wisconsin. 

Capping Project 

On June 14-15, 2016, OKS Construction Services of Menomonie, Wisconsin conducted a 
capping project under the supervision and direction of METCO. The capping was being done 
to address the area of direct contact soil contamination (PVOC's and PAH's) at the site. 

The two adjacent rectangular areas (90'x60' and 60'x30') were staked and a Geo-Textile Fabric 
was laid over the entire impacted area. Once the fabric was in place, one foot of top-soil was 
placed over the grass areas and one foot of gravel was placed over the gravel drive area. The 
areas of top-soil were covered in E-Mat and seeded to help prevent the new soil cap from 
washing out. 

Photos of the capping project have been attached. 

Discussion of Results 

Free Product 

Free product was noted in monitoring well MW-1 during the last two sampling events (0. 75 
inches and 4.0 inches, respectively.) This may be due to the drop in water table elevation. 

Groundwater 

Monitoring well MW-1: Currently shows NR140 ES exceedances for Benzene (660 ppb), 
Naphthalene (223 ppb), and Trimethylbenzenes (809 ppb). It also shows NR140 PAL 
exceedences for Ethyl benzene (370 ppb ), Toluene (239 pp ), and Xylenes ( 1 ,363 ppb ). 
Contaminant concentrations appear to be unstable to possibly increasing, however this may be 
due to the fluctuation in water table elevation (see attached contaminant concentration vs 
water table elevation graphs). 

Monitoring well MW-2: Currently shows no exceedances for all contaminants of concern. 

Monitoring well MW-3: Currently shows no detects for all contaminants of concern. 

Monitoring well MW-4: Currently shows an NR140 PAL exceedance for MTBE (21 ppb). It also 
showed a NR140 PAL exceedence for Benzene (1.26 ppb) during the 5/26/16 sampling event 
but was no detect during the last sampling event. 

Monitoring well MW-5: Currently shows no detects for all contaminants of concern. 

Monitoring well MW-6: Currently shows no detects for all contaminants of concern. 
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Conclusions/Recommendations 

METCO recommends that this site be reviewed for the possibility of "closure" for the following 
reasons: 
[1] The extent and degree of soil and groundwater contamination are defined to a practical extent. 
[2] Direct Contact soil exceedences have been addressed with the capping project and will require a 
Cap Maintenance Plan. 
[3] Monitoring wells MW-2, -3, -5, and -6 continue to show no laboratory detections. Down-gradient 
monitoring well MW-4 shows NR140 PAL exceedence for MTBE but appears to be decreasing. 
Source area monitoring well MW-1 shows NR140 ES exceedences for Benzene, Naphthalene, and 
Trimethylbenzenes and contaminant levels appear to be unstable to possibly increasing, however this 
may be due to the fluctuating water table elevation (see attached contaminant concentration vs water 
table elevation graphs. 
[4] The risk of vapor intrusion is unlikely as no buildings exist near the source area and property is 
currently a campground. 
[5] Several utility lines exist within the area of the groundwater contaminant plume, however due to 
the depth to groundwater (10-12 feet bgs) it is unlikely that the utility lines are acting as potential 
contaminant migration pathways. 
[6] The nearest known potable well is Municipal Well #2 which is located approximately 750 feet west 
(up-gradient) and does not appear to be at risk at this time from the petroleum contamination from the 
subject property. 

However, if due the recent free product and unstable to increasing trends in source monitoring well 
MW-1, the state may require additional groundwater monitoring to further assess contaminant trends 
prior to closure. 

Per WDNR response to this report, METCO will proceed with this project. 

A Detailed Site Map, Groundwater Flow Maps, Groundwater lsoconcentration Map, Data 
Tables, Contaminant Concentration vs. Water Table Elevation graphs, Capped Area Map, 
Photos from the capping project, Waste Disposal Documents, and Laboratory Documents have 
been attached. 

If you have any questions or comments please feel free to call (608-781-8879) or email at 
jasonp@metcohq.com. 

Sincerely, 

Jason T. Powell 
Staff Scientist 

Attachments 

c: Shane Rank - Client 
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A.? Other 
Nicolet Trails Campground - Gillett: BRRTS #03-43-560923 
Free Product Levels & Recovery-- By METCO 

GALS 
DATE MW-1 REC./PERIOD 

05/26/16 Inches of FP 0.75 0.01 
Gals Rec. w/ Absorbent Sock N/A 

Gals Rec. w/ Bailer 0.01 
08/24/16 Inches of FP 4 0.03 

Gals Rec. w/ Absorbent Sock N/A 
Gals Rec. w/ Bailer 0.03 

MET CO 

TOT GALS 
RECOVERED 

0.01 

0.04 
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A.1 Groundwater Analytical Table 
Nicolet Trails Campground BRRTS# 03-43-560923 

WeiiMW-1 
PVC Elevation = 799.6 (feet) (MSL) 

Water Depth to water Ethyl Naph- Trimethyl- Xylene 
Elevation from top of PVC Lead Benzene Benzene MTBE thalene Toluene benzenes (Total) 

Date (in feet msl) (in feet) (ppb) (ppb) (ppb) (ppb) (ppb) (ppb) (ppb) (ppb) 
01126115 789.01 10.59 <0.7 194 22.5 <1.1 6.1 21.5 56.3 286 
05126115 789.29 10.31 NS 229 42 <2.45 <13 21.3 38.6 118.4 
08131115 788.02 11.58 NS 1670 360 <4.9 131 590 574 1370 
02129116 789.31 10.29 NS 910 330 <4.9 153 175 635 945 
05126116 789.26 10.34 NS 540 238 <11 149 89 589 700 
08124116 787.44 12.16 NS 660 370 <4.9 223 239 809 1363 

ENFORCE MENT STANDARD ES = Bold 15 5 700 60 100 800 480 2000 
PREVENTIVE ACTION LIMIT PAL = Italics 1.5 0.5 140 12 10 160 96 400 .. .. 
(ppb)- parts per billion (ppm)- parts per mtllton 
ns = not sampled nm = not measured 
Note: Elevations are presented in feet mean sea level (msl). 

WeiiMW-2 
PVC Elevation = 798.97 (feet) (MSL) 

Water Depth to water - Ethyl Naph- Trimethyl- Xylene 
Elevation from top of PVC Lead Benzene Benzene MTBE thalene Toluene benzenes (Total) 

Date (in feet msl) (in feet) (ppb) (ppb) (ppb) (ppb) (ppb) (ppb) (ppb) (ppb) 
01126115 787.92 11.05 <0.7 <0.44 <0.71 <1.1 <1.6 <0.44 <3.1 <3.1 
05126115 788.02 10.95 NS <0.46 <0.73 <0.49 <2.6 0.62 <1.51 <2.06 
08131115 787.32 11.65 NS <0.46 <0.73 0.84 <2.6 <0.39 <1.51 <2.06 
02129116 788.01 10.96 NOT SAMPLED 
05126116 788.18 10.79 NOT SAMPLED 
08124116 787.73 11.24 NS <0.46 <0.73 <0.49 <2.6 0.48 <1.51 <2.06 

ENFORCEMENT STANDARD ES- Bold 15 5 700 60 100 800 480 2000 
PREVENTIVE ACTION LIMIT PAL = Italics 1.5 0.5 140 12 10 160 96 400 .. .. 
(ppb) =parts per billion (ppm)- parts per mtllion 
ns = not sampled nm = not measured 
Note: Elevations are presented in feet mean sea level (msl). 

Well MW-3 
PVC Elevation = 796.54 (feet) (MSL) 

Water Depth to water Ethyl Naph- Trimethyl- Xylene 
Elevation from top of PVC Lead Benzene Benzene MTBE thalene Toluene benzenes (Total) 

Date (in feet msl) (in feet) (ppb) (ppb) (ppb) (ppb) (ppb) (ppb) (ppb) (ppb) 
01126115 786.73 9.81 <0.7 <0.44 <0.71 <1.1 <1.6 <0.44 <3.1 <3.1 
05126115 786.65 9.89 NS <0.46 <0.73 <0.49 <2.6 <0.39 <1.51 <2.06 
08131115 786.25 10.29 NS <0.46 <0.73 <0.49 <2.6 <0.39 <1.51 <2.06 
02129116 786.75 9.79 NOT SAMPLED 
05126116 786.93 9.61 NOT SAMPLED 
08124116 786.57 9.97 NS <0.46- <0.73 <0.49 <2.6 <0.39 <1.51 <2.06 

ENFORCEMENT STANDARD ES- Bold 15 5 700 60 100 800 480 2000 
PREVENTIVE ACTION LIMIT PAL =Italics 1.5 0.5 140 12 10 160 96 400 .. . . 
(ppb)- parts per btllion (ppm)- parts per million 
ns = not sampled nm = not measured 
Note: Elevations are presented in feet mean sea level (msl). 

METCO 
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A.1 Groundwater Analytical Table 
Nicolet Trails Campground BRRTS# 03-43-560923 

WeiiMW-4 
PVC Elevation = 798.36 (feet) (MSL) 

Water Depth to water Ethyl Naph- Trimethyl- Xylene 
Elevation from top of PVC Lead Benzene Benzene MTBE thalene Toluene benzenes (Total) 

Date (in feet msl) (in feet) (ppb) (ppb) (ppb) (ppb) (ppb) (ppb) (ppb) (ppb) 
01/26/15 786.79 11.57 <0.7 <0.44 <0.71 37 <1.6 <0.44 <3.1 <3.1 
05/26/15 786.89 11.47 NS <0.46 <0.73 25.3 <2.6 <0.39 <1.51 <2.06 
08/31/15 785.97 12.39 NS <0.46 <0.73 28.4 <2.6 <0.39 <1.51 <2.06 
02/29/16 787.03 11.33 NS <0.46 <0.73 27.5 <2.6 <0.39 <1.51 <2.06 
05/26/16 787.18 11.18 NS 1.26 <0.71 25.5 <1.6 <0.44 <3.1 <3.1 
08/24/16 786.45 11.91 NS <0.46 <0.73 21 <2.6 <0.39 <1.51 <2.06 

ENFORCE MENT STANDARD ES - Bold 15 5 700 60 100 800 480 2000 
PREVENTIVE ACTION LIMIT PAL = Italics 1.5 0.5 140 12 10 160 96 400 

.. .. 
(ppb)- parts per b1i11on (ppm)- parts per m11i1on 
ns = not sampled nm = not measured 
Note: Elevations are presented in feet mean sea level (msl). 

Well MW-5 
PVC Elevation = 797.52 (feet) (MSL) 

Water Depth to water Ethyl Naph- Trimethyl- Xylene 
Elevation from top of PVC Lead Benzene Benzene MTBE thalene Toluene benzenes (Total) 

Date (in feet msl) (in feet) (ppb) (ppb) (ppb) (ppb) (ppb) (ppb) (ppb) (ppb) 
01/26/15 790.38 7.14 <0.7 <0.44 <0.71 <1.1 <1.6 <0.44 <3.1 <3.1 
05/26/15 790.65 6.87 NS <0.46 <0.73 <0.49 <2.6 <0.39 <1.51 <2.06 
08/31/15 788.15 9.37 NS <0.46 <0.73 <0.49 <2.6 <0.39 <1.51 <2.06 
02/29/16 791.04 6.48 NOT SAMPLED 
05/26/16 790.90 6.62 NOT SAMPLED 
08/24/16 788.64 8.88 NS <0.46 <0.73 <0.49 <2.6 <0.39 <1.51 <2.06 

ENFORCE MENT ST ANDN<D ES - Bold 15 5 700 60 100 800 480 2000 
PREVENTIVE ACTION LIMIT PAL - Italics 1.5 0.5 140 12 10 160 96 400 .. - . . 
(ppb)- parts per b1i11on (ppm)- parts per m11i1on 
ns = not sampled nm = not measured 
Note: Elevations are presented in feet mean sea level (msl). 

WeiiMW-6 
PVC Elevation = 798.79 (feet) (MSL) 

Water Depth to water Ethyl Naph- Trimethyl- Xylene 
Elevation from top of PVC Lead Benzene Benzene MTBE thalene Toluene benzenes (Total) 

Date (in feet msl) (in feet) (ppb) (ppb) (ppb) (ppb) (ppb) (ppb) (ppb) (ppb) 
01/26/15 790.21 8.58 <0.7 <0.44 <0.71 <1.1 <1.6 <0.44 <3.1 <3.1 
05/26/15 790.58 8.21 NS <0.46 <0.73 <0.49 <2.6 <0.39 <1.51 <2.06 
08/31/15 789.04 9.75 NS <0.46 <0.73 <0.49 <2.6 <0.39 <1.51 <2.06 
02/29/16 791.05 7.74 NOT SAMPLED 
05/26/16 790.87 7.92 NOT SAMPLED 
08/24/16 790.14 8.65 NS <0.46 <0.73 <0.49 <2.6 <0.39 <1.51 <2.06 

ENFORCE MENT STANDARD ES = Bold 15 5 700 60 100 800 480 2000 
PREVENTIVE ACTION LIMIT PAL - Italics 1.5 0.5 140 12 10 160 96 400 .. . . 
(ppb)- parts per b1i11on (ppm)- parts per m1111on 
ns = not sampled nm = not measured 
Note: Elevations are presented in feet mean sea level (msl). 

METCO 
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A.6 Water Level Elevations 
Nicolet Trails Campground BRRTS# 03-43-560923 

Gillett, Wisconsin 

MW-1 MW-2 MW-3 MW-4 MW-5 MW-6 
Ground Surface (feet msl) 800.02 799.43 796.84 798.65 798.01 799.16 

PVC top (feet msl) 799.60 798.97 796.54 798.36 797.52 798.79 
Well Depth (feet) 15 16 15 15 16 15 

Top of screen (feet msl) 795.02 793.43 791.84 793.65 792.01 794.16 
Bottom of screen (feet msl) 785.02 783.43 781.84 783.65 782.01 784.16 

Depth to Water From Top of PVC (feet) 
01/26/15 10.59 11.05 9.81 11.57 7.14 8.58 
05/26/15 10.31 10.95 9.89 11.47 6.87 8.21 
08/31/15 11.58 11.65 10.29 12.39 9.37 9.75 
02/29/16 10.29 10.96 9.79 11.33 6.48 7.74 
05/26/16 10.34 10.79 9.61 11.18 6.62 7.92 
08/24/16 12.16 11.24 9.97 11.91 8.88 8.65 

Depth to Water From Ground Surface (feet) 
01/26/15 11.01 11.51 10.11 11.86 7.63 8.95 
05/26/15 10.73 11.41 10.19 11.76 7.36 8.58 
08/31/15 12.00 12.11 10.59 12.68 9.86 10.12 
02/29/16 10.71 11.42 10.09 11.62 6.97 8.11 
05/26/16 10.76 11.25 9.91 11.47 7.11 8.29 
08/24/16 12.58 11.70 10.27 12.20 9.37 9.02 

Groundwater Elevation (feet msl) 
01/26/15 789.01 787.92 786.73 786.79 790.38 790.21 
05/26/15 789.29 788.02 786.65 786.89 790.65 790.58 
08/31/15 788.02 787.32 786.25 785.97 788.15 789.04 
02/29/16 789.31 788.01 786.75 787.03 791.04 791.05 
05/26/16 789.26 788.18 786.93 787.18 790.90 790.87 
08/24/16 787.44 787.73 786.57 786.45 788.64 790.14 

METCO 
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A.7 Other 
Groundwater NA Indicator Results 
Nicolet Trails Campground BRRTS# 03-43-560923 

Well MW-1 

Dissolved Nitrate+ Total Dissolved Man-
Date Oxygen pH ORP Temp Specific Nitrite Sulfate Iron ganese 

(ppm) (C) Conductance (ppm) (ppm) (ppm) (ppb) 
01/26/15 1.14 5.74 250 6.1 373 <0.15 92 <0.06 443 
05/26/15 1.85 7.41 65 11.2 698 NS NS NS NS 
08/31/15 1.58 7.66 -31 15.9 1367 NS NS NS NS 
02/29/16 3.17 7.09 20 8.6 935 NS NS NS NS 
05/26/16 2.44 6.93 -150 10.6 1196 NS NS NS NS 
08/24/16 1.19 7.13 -150 15.1 NS NS NS NS NS 

ENFORCE MENT STANDARD - ES- Bold 10 - - 300 
PREVENTIVE ACTION LIMIT- PAL- Italics 2 - - 60 . . .. 
(ppb)- parts per billion (ppm)- parts per million 
ns =not sampled nm = not measured ORP =Oxidation Reduction Potential 
Note: Elevations are presented in feet mean sea level (msl). 

Well MW-2 

Dissolved Nitrate+ Total Dissolved Man-
Date Oxygen pH ORP Temp Specific Nitrite Sulfate Iron ganese 

(ppm) (C) Conductance (ppm) (ppm) (ppm) (ppb) 
01/26/15 2.03 6.01 294 6.9 327 0.189 95.4 <0.06 156 
05/26/15 2.71 7.94 -425 10.5 468 NS NS NS NS 
08/31/15 2.37 8.04 56 16.2 1027 NS NS NS NS 
02/29/16 NOT SAMPLED NS NS NS NS 
05/26/16 5.81 7.28 221 9.8 357 NS NS NS NS 
08/24/16 1.33 7.24 194 14.2 NS NS NS NS NS 

ENFORCEMENT STANDARD- ES- Bold 10 - - 300 
PREVENTIVE ACTION LIMIT - PAL - Italics 2 - - 60 . . .. 
(ppb) - parts per billion (ppm) - parts per million 
ns = not sampled nm = not measured ORP = Oxidation Reduction Potential 
Note: Elevations are presented in feet mean sea level (msl). 

Well MW-3 

Dissolved Nitrate+ Total Dissolved Man-
Date Oxygen pH ORP Temp Specific Nitrite Sulfate Iron ganese 

(ppm) (C) Conductance (ppm) (ppm) (ppm) (ppb) 
01/26/15 2.25 6.11 320 7.2 289 <0.15 85.3 <0.06 541 
05/26/15 2.25 7.79 -192 10.1 575 NS NS NS NS 
08/31/15 2.14 8.09 -48 15.8 1261 NS NS NS NS 
02/29/16 NOT SAMPLED NS NS NS NS 
05/26/16 7.05 7.26 213 9.8 829 NS NS NS NS 
08/24/16 1.21 7.4 22 15.6 NS NS NS NS NS 

NFORCE MENT STANDARD- ES- Bold 10 - - 300 
PREVENTIVE ACTION LIMIT - PAL - Italics 2 - - 60 .. .. 
(ppb) - parts per billion (ppm) - parts per million 
ns = not sampled nm = not measured ORP = Oxidation Reduction Potential 
Note: Elevations are presented in feet mean sea level (msl). 

Environmental Consulting, Fuel System Design, Installation and SeiVice 



A.7 Other 
Groundwater NA Indicator Results 
Nicolet Trails Campground BRRTS# 03-43-560923 

Well MW-4 

Dissolved Nitrate+ Total Dissolved Man-
Date Oxygen pH ORP Temp Specific Nitrite Sulfate Iron ganese 

(ppm) (C) Conductance (ppm) (ppm) (ppm) (ppb) 
01/26/15 2.12 6.24 309 6.5 488 <0.15 135 <0.06 223 
05/26/15 1.93 7.48 -74 10.7 841 NS NS NS NS 
08/31/15 2.68 7.06 100 15.1 810 NS NS NS NS 
02/29/16 5.87 6.82 206 8.4 614 NS NS NS NS 
05/26/16 5.12 6.94 208 9.7 611 NS NS NS NS 
08/24/16 1.20 7.16 77 14.4 NS NS NS NS NS 

ENFORCEMENT STANDARD- ES- Bold 10 - - 300 
PREVENTIVE ACTION LIMIT= PAL- Italics 2 - - 60 

- .. .. 
(ppb)- parts per billion (ppm)- parts per million 
ns = not sampled nm = not measured ORP = Oxidation Reduction Potential 
Note: Elevations are presented in feet mean sea level (msl). 

Well MW-5 

Dissolved Nitrate+ Total Dissolved Man-
Date Oxygen pH ORP Temp Specific Nitrite Sulfate Iron ganese 

(ppm) (C) Conductance (ppm) (ppm) (ppm) (ppb) 
01/26/15 1.51 5.81 210 6.2 568 <0.15 159 <0.06 446 
05/26/15 2.33 7.31 108 10.5 1156 NS NS NS NS 
08/31/15 2.79 7.79 37 16.1 923 NS NS NS NS 
02/29/16 NOT SAMPLED NS NS NS NS 
05/26/16 5.01 6.87 254 9.6 710 NS NS NS NS 
08/24/16 1.64 6.98 162 14.5 NS NS NS NS NS 

ENFORCEMENT STANDARD- ES- Bold 10 - - 300 
PREVENTIVE ACTION LIMIT= PAL- Italics 2 - - 60 .. . . 
(ppb)- parts per billion (ppm)- parts per million 
ns = not sampled nm = not measured ORP = Oxidation Reduction Potential 
Note: Elevations are presented in feet mean sea level (msl). 

Well MW-6 

Dissolved Nitrate+ Total Dissolved Man-
Date Oxygen pH ORP Temp Specific Nitrite Sulfate Iron ganese 

(ppm) (C) Conductance (ppm) (ppm) (ppm) (ppb) 
01/26/15 1.11 5.99 207 5.7 474 <0.15 88 <0.06 241 
05/26/15 2.45 7.65 127 9.4 524 NS NS NS NS 
08/31/15 2.36 7.08 208 16.3 710 NS NS NS NS 
02/29/16 NOT SAMPLED NS NS NS NS 
05/26/16 3.07 6.88 265 10.2 483 NS NS NS NS 
08/24/16 1.65 6.75 176 16.5 NS NS NS NS NS 

ENFORCEMENT STANDARD- ES- Bold 10 - - 300 
PREVENTIVE ACTION LIMIT = PAL - Italics 2 - - 60 .. .. 
(ppb)- parts per billion (ppm)- parts per million 
ns = not sampled nm = not measured ORP = Oxidation Reduction Potential 
Note: Elevations are presented in feet mean sea level (msl). 

Environmental Consulting, Fuel System Design, Installation and Service 



METCO
Environmental Consulting, Fuel System Design, Installation and Service 

A.8 Other
Contaminant Concentration vs. Water Elevation

Monitoring Well MW-1
Nicolet Trails Campground BRRTS# 03-43-560923
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METCO
Environmental Consulting, Fuel System Design, Installation and Service 

A.8 Other
Contaminant Concentration vs. Water Elevation
Nicolet Trails Campground BRRTS# 03-43-560923
Monitoring Well MW-1
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METCO
Environmental Consulting, Fuel System Design, Installation and Service 

A.8 Other
Contaminant Concentration vs. Water Elevation
Nicolet Trails Campground BRRTS# 03-43-560923
Monitoring Well MW-1
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NOTE: INFORMATION BASED ON AVAILABLE 
GEO-TEXTILE CAP MAP DATA. ACTUAL CONDITIONS MAY DIFFER. 

!'\& • ABANDONED MONITORING WELL LOCATION - MR B"S GARAGE - - - - - - - • BURIED ELECTRIC 

== _ == == -OVERHEAD LINES SOJ..E I INCH • 70 FEET 

NICOLET TRAILS • - UST REMOVAL SOIL SAMPLING LOCATION - · -- · - - WATER LINE 

CAMPGROUND )(- GEOPROBE BORING LOCATION 
GILLETT. 

''i,.O~;:::.,~';.,S:;' WISCONSIN ~- MONITORING WELL LOCATION 
.r:~~~o:',i~\!i\~ DRAWN BY ' JP if:. - HAND SAMPLE LOCATION <METCO 5/26/15) 

DATE: 10/3/16 
~====================='===='.l.':====d -- -- -- -- - APPROXIMATE PROPERTY BOUNDARY 

151- CAMPSITE WATER AND ELECTRIC HOOK UP 

- - - - - - - • BURIED ELECTRIC 

-- · · · -- - STORM SEWER 
- - - - - - - - - - -

, : - FORMER UST b. AST AREA 
- - - - - - - - - - - -
~~- AREA OF GEO-TEXTILE CAP 

EAST WASHINGTON STREET 

OTY PARK 



DKS Transport 
Services, LLC 

N7349 548th Street 
Menomonie, WI 5475 I 

715-556-2604 

QUANTITY 
DATE SHIPPED 

INVOICE 

CUSTOMER 

L/kt £- 6'lletr (Ui;-- 1o ~l-0 
"Jrft 6i I Lc~ SC 
~ Gv-\~ ~ 5ttb[J$ 
0 CASH 0 CHECK II ~USE 

'ACCOUNT 

DESCRIPTION 

./"fl I J 
~~fill 

A / 

1/J/1 h y // 

Due upon receipt of invoice. \...__.../ 
J 5% per month Service Charge ( 18% Annual Percenlage Rate) will be added 10 pas/ due accowtts. 

SIGNATURE-----------

JOilNAME 

Aftcvft"L \vqkt~ c~ 
§itl"" }t <.....:zt:::::: 

QTY. UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

;;&1 70 2_8_7 l7-c 
lo>? i'i !09'1 l'i 
lfz_ l/ t-{z. IL 



Synergy Environmental Lab, 
1990 Prospect Ct., Appleton, WI 54914 *P 920-830-2455 * F 920-733-0631 

BETH RANK 
CITY OF GILLETI 
105 N. MCKENZIE STREET 
GILLETI, WI 54124 

Report Date 04-Mar-16 

Project Name 
Project# 

NICOLET 1RAILS CAMPGROUND 

Lab Code 
SampleiD 
Sample Matrix 
Sample Date 

5030574A 
MW-4 
Water 
2/29/2016 

Result 
Organic 

PVOC + Naphthalene 
Benzene 
Ethylbenzene 
Methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE) 
Naphthalene 
Toluene 
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene 
m&p-Xylene 
o-Xylene 

Lab Code 
SampleiD 
Sample Matrix 
Sample Date 

5030574B 
MW-1 
Water 
2/29/2016 

<0.46 
<0.73 

27.5 
<2.6 
<0.39 
<0.68 
<0.83 
< 1.4 
<0.66 

Result 
Organic 

PVOC + Naphthalene 
Benzene 910 
Ethylbenzene 330 
Methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE) < 4.9 
Naphthalene 153 
Toluene 175 
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 480 
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene 155 
m&p-Xylene 780 
a-Xylene 165 

Unit 

ugfl 
ugfl 
ug/1 
ug/1 
ugfl 
ugfl 
ug/1 
ug/1 
ug/1 

Unit 

ugfl 
ugfl 
ug/1 
ug!l 
ug/1 
ug/1 
ug!l 
ug/1 
ugfl 

Invoice# E30574 

LOD LOQ Dil Method Ext Date Run Date Analyst 

0.46 1.5 1 GR095/8021 3/2/2016 CJR 
0.73 2.3 1 GR095/8021 312/2016 CJR 
0.49 1.6 1 GR095/8021 312/2016 CJR 

2.6 8.3 1 GR095/8021 312/2016 CJR 
0.39 1.2 1 GR095/8021 312/2016 CJR 
0.68 2.2 1 GR095/8021 3/212016 CJR 
0.83 2.6 1 GR095/8021 3/2/2016 CJR 

1.4 4.4 1 GR095/8021 3/2/2016 CJR 
0.66 2.1 1 GR095/8021 3/2/2016 CJR 

LOD LOQ Dil Method Ext Date Run Date Analyst 

4.6 15 10 GR095/8021 312/2016 CJR 
7.3 23 10 GR095/8021 3/2/2016 CJR 
4.9 16 lO GR095/8021 3/2/2016 CJR 
26 83 10 GR095/8021 3/2/2016 CJR 

3.9 12 lO GR095/8021 3/2/2016 CJR 
6.8 22 10 GR095/8021 3/2/2016 CJR 
8.3 26 10 GR095/8021 3/2/2016 CJR 
14 44 lO GR095/8021 3/212016 CJR 

6.6 21 lO GR095/8021 312/2016 CJR 

WI DNR Lab Certification # 445037560 Page 1 of2 
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Project Name 
Project# 

NICOLET TRAILS CAMPGROUND Invoice# E30574 

Lab Code 
SampleiD 
Sample Matrix 
Sample Date 

Organic 

5030574C 
m 
Water 
2/29/2016 

Result Unit 

PVOC + Naphthalene 
Benzene < 0.46 ugll 
E1hylbenzene < 0. 73 ugll 
Me1hyl tert-butyl e1her (MTBE) < 0.49 ugll 
Naphthalene < 2.6 ugll 
Toluene < 0.39 ugll 
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene < 0.68 ugll 
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene < 0.83 ugll 
m&p-Xylene < 1.4 ugll 
o-Xylene < 0.66 ugll 

"J" Flag: Analyte detected between WD and LOQ 

Code Comment 

WD LOQ Dil Method 

0.46 1.5 1 OR09S/8021 
0.73 2.3 1 OR095/8021 
0.49 1.6 1 OR095/8021 

2.6 8.3 I OR09S/8021 
0.39 1.2 1 OR09S/8021 
0.68 2.2 1 OR09S/8021 
0.83 2.6 1 OR095/8021 

1.4 4.4 1 OR09S/8021 
0.66 2.1 I OR095/8021 

WD Umit of Detection 

Laboratory QC within limits. 

Ext Date Run Date Analyst Code 

3/2/2016 CJR 
3/2/2016 CJR 
3/2/2016 CJR 
3/2/2016 CJR 
3/2/2016 CJR 
3/2/2016 CJR 
3/2/2016 CJR 
3/2/2016 CJR 
3/2/2016 CJR 

LOQ Umit of ~titation 

All solid sample results reported on a dry weight basis unless otherwise indicated. All LOD's and LOQ's are adjusted 
for dilutions but not dry weight. Subcontracted results are denoted by SUB in the analyst field. 

Authorized Signature 

WI DNR Lab Certltlcation # 445037560 Page 2of2 
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CHAIN off JSTODY RECORD 

Quote No.: 
i-: ----------------

' Pfo,ect ,¥: 
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En~lironl'l!1ental La*, ln·cfl 

1990 Prospect Ct • Appleton, WI 54914 
920-830-2455 • FAX 920-733-0631 
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Page __ L_ of _j _____ _ 

s._~le_ Handling Reqy_~~i 

--~--- Rush Analysis Date Required __ _ 
(Rushes accepted only with prior authorization) 

_ _:t_ Normal Turn Around 

Analysts Requested Other Analysis 
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FAX 

Collection 
Sample LD. Comp Grab 
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Y.IN 

PID/ 
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Comments/Special Instructions ('Specify groundwater ''GW", Drinking Water "DW", ~aste Water "WW", SoH "S", Air "A", Oil, Sludge etc.) 
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Synergy Environmental LabJ 

BETH RANK 
CITY OF GILLETT 

1990 Prospect Ct., Appleton, WI 54914 *P 920-830-2455 * F 920-733-0631 

105 N. MCKENZIE STREET 
GILLETT, WI 54124 

Report Date 02-Jun-16 

Project N arne NICOLET TRAILS CAMPGROUND Invoice# E31121 
Project# 

Lab Code 5031121A 
Sample ID MW-4 
Sample Matrix Water 
Sample Date 5/26/2016 

Result Unit LOD LOQ Dil Method Ext Date Run Date Analyst 
Organic 

PVOC +Naphthalene 
Benzene 1.26 "J" ug/1 0.44 1.4 8260B 6/1/2016 CJR 
Ethyl benzene <0.71 ug/1 0.71 2.3 8260B 6/1/2016 CJR 
Methyl tett-butyl ether (MTBE) 25.5 ug/1 1.1 3.7 82608 6/1/2016 CJR 
Naphthalene < 1.6 ug/1 1.6 5.2 82608 6/1/2016 CJR 
Toluene < 0.44 ug/1 0.44 1.4 82608 6/1/2016 CJR 
I ,2,4-Ttimethylbenzene < 1.6 ug/1 1.6 5 82608 6/1/2016 CJR 
I ,3,5-Ttimethylbenzene < 1.5 ug/1 1.5 4.8 8260B 6/1/2016 CJR 
m&p-Xylene < 2.2 ug/1 2.2 6.9 82608 6/1/2016 CJR 
a-Xylene < 0.9 ug/1 0.9 2.9 82608 6/1/2016 CJR 

Lab Code 50311218 
Sample ID MW-1 
Sample Matrix Water 
Sample Date 5/26/2016 

Result Unit LOD LOQ Dil Method Ext Date Run Date Analyst 
Organic 

PVOC + Naphthalene 
Benzene 540 ug/1 4.4 14 10 8260B 6/1/2016 CJR 
Ethyl benzene 238 ug/1 7.1 23 10 8260B 6/1/2016 CJR 
Methyl tett-butyl ether (MT8E) <II ug/1 II 37 10 82608 6/1/2016 CJR 
Naphthalene 149 ug/1 16 52 10 82608 6/1/2016 CJR 
Toluene 89 ug/1 4.4 14 10 8260B 6/1/2016 CJR 
I ,2,4-Ttimethylbenzene 460 ug/1 16 50 10 8260B 6/1/2016 CJR 
I ,3,5-Ttimethylbenzene 129 ug/1 15 48 10 8260B 6/1/2016 CJR 
m&p-Xylene 560 ug/1 22 69 10 8260B 6/1/2016 CJR 
o-Xylene 140 ug/1 9 29 10 8260B 6/1/2016 CJR 

WI DNR Lab Certification# 445037560 Page I of2 
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Project Name 
Project# 

Lab Code 
Sample ID 
Sample Matrix 
Sample Date 

NICOLET TRAILS CAMPGROUND 

5031121C 
TB 
Water 
5/26/2016 

Invoice# E31121 

Result Unit LOD LOQ Dil Method Ext Date Run Date Analyst Code 
Organic 

PVOC + Naphthalene 
Benzene 
Ethyl benzene 
Methyl tett-butyl ether (MTBE) 
Naphthalene 
Toluene 
1.2,4-Ttimethylbenzene 
1,3,5-Ttimethylbenzene 
m&p-Xylene 
o-Xylene 

< 0.44 
< 0.71 
< 1.1 
< 1.6 
< 0.44 
< 1.6 
< 1.5 
<2.2 
< 0.9 

"J" Flag: Analyte detected between LOD and LOQ 

Code Comment 

ug/1 
ug/1 
ug/1 
ug/1 
ug/1 
ug/1 
ug/1 
ug/1 
ug/1 

0.44 1.4 82608 
0.71 2.3 82608 

1.1 3.7 82608 
1.6 5.2 82608 

0.44 1.4 82608 
1.6 5 82608 
1.5 4.8 82608 
2.2 6.9 82608 
0.9 2.9 82608 

LOD Limit of Detection 

Laboratory QC within limits. 

6/1/2016 
6/1/2016 
6/1/2016 
611/2016 
6/1/2016 
6/1/2016 
6/1/2016 
6/1/2016 
6/1/2016 

CJR 
CJR 
CJR 
CJR 
CJR 
CJR 
CJR 
CJR 
CJR 

LOQ Limit of Quantitation 

All solid sample results reported on a dry weight basis unless otherwise indicated. All LOD's and LOQ's are adjusted 
for dilutions but not dry weight. Subcontracted results are denoted by SUB in the analyst field. 

Authorized Signature 

WI DNR Lab Certification # 445037560 Page 2 of2 
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Synergy Environmental Lab, 
1990 Prospect Ct., Appleton, WI 54914 *P 920-830-2455 "" F' 920-733-0631 

SHANE RANK 
CITY OF GILLETT 
105 N. MCKENZIE STREET 
GILLETT, WI 54124 

Report Date 09-Sep-16 

Project Name NICOLET TRAILS CAMPGROUND Invoice# E31629 

Project# 

Lab Code 503 I629A 
Sample ID MW-6 
Sample Matrix Water 
Sample Date 8/24/20 I 6 

Result Unit LOD LOQ Oil Method Ext Date Run Date Analyst 

Organic 
PVOC +Naphthalene 

Benzene < 0.46 ug/1 0.46 1.5 GR095/8021 8/29/2016 C.IR 

Ethyl benzene < 0.73 ug/1 0.73 2.3 GR095/8021 8/29/2016 C.IR 

Methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE) < 0.49 ug/1 0.49 1.6 GR095/8021 8/29/2016 C.IR 

Naphthalene < 2.6 ug/1 2.6 8.3 GR095/8021 8/29/2016 CJR 

Toluene < 0.39 ug/1 0.39 1.2 GR095/8021 8/29/2016 C.IR 

I ,2, 4-T ri meth ylbenzene < 0.68 ug/1 0.68 2.2 GR095/8021 8/29/2016 C.IR 

1.3.5-Trimethylbenzene < 0.83 ug/1 0.83 2.6 GR095/8021 8/29/2016 C.IR 

m&p-Xylene < 1.4 ug/1 1.4 4.4 GR095/8021 8/29/2016 CJR 

o-Xylene < 0.66 ug/1 0.66 2.1 I GR095/8021 8/29/2016 C.IR 

Lab Code 50316298 
Sample ID MW-5 
Sample Matrix Water 
Sample Date 8/24/2016 

Result Unit LOD LOQ Oil Method Ext Date Run Date Analyst 

Organic 
PVOC +Naphthalene 

Benzene < 0.46 ug/1 0.46 1.5 GR095/8021 8/29/2016 CJR 

Ethyl benzene < 0.73 ug/1 0.73 2.3 GR095/8021 8/29/2016 CJR 

Methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE) < 0.49 ug/1 0.49 1.6 GR095/8021 8/29/2016 CJR 

Naphthalene < 2.6 ug/1 2.6 8.3 GR095/8021 8/29/2016 CJR 

Toluene < 0.39 ug/1 0.39 1.2 GR095/8021 8/29/2016 CJR 

I ,2,4-Trimethylbenzene < 0.68 ug/1 0.68 2.2 GR095/8021 8/29/2016 CJR 

I ,3,5-Trimethylbenzene < 0.83 ug/1 0.83 2.6 GR095/8021 8/29/2016 CJR 

m&p-Xylene <1.4 ug/1 1.4 4.4 GR095/8021 8/29/2016 CJR 

o-Xylene <0.66 ug/1 0.66 2.1 GR095/8021 8/29/2016 CJR 

WI DNR Lab Certification# 445037560 Page I of3 
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Project Name NICOLET TRAILS CAMPGROUND Invoice# E31629 

Project# 

Lab Code 503I629C 
Sample lD MW-3 
Sample Matrix Water 
Sample Date 8/24/2016 

Result Unit LOD LOQ Oil Method Ext Date Run Date Analyst Code 

Organic 
PVOC +Naphthalene 

Benzene < 0.46 ug/1 0.46 1.5 GR095/8021 8/29/2016 C.IR 

Ethyl benzene < 0.73 ug/1 0.73 2.3 GR095/8021 8/29/2016 C.IR 

Methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE) < 0.49 ug/1 0.49 1.6 GR095/8021 8/29/2016 C.IR 

Naphthalene < 2.6 ug/1 2.6 8.3 GR095/8021 8/29/2016 C.IR 

Toluene < 0.39 ug/1 0.39 1.2 GR095/8021 8/29/2016 C.IR 

I ,2,4-Trimethylbenzene < 0.68 ug/1 0.68 2.2 GR095/8021 8/29/2016 CJR 

I ,3,5-Trimethylbenzene < 0.83 ug/1 0.83 2.6 GR095/8021 8/29/2016 C.IR 

m&p-Xylene < 1.4 ug/1 1.4 4.4 GR095/8021 8/29/2016 C.IR 

o-Xylene < 0.66 ug/1 0.66 2.1 GR095/8021 8/29/2016 C.IR 

Lab Code 50316290 
Sample lD MW-2 
Sample Matrix Water 
Sample Date 8/24/2016 

Result Unit LOD LOQ Oil Method Ext Date Run Date Analyst Code 

Organic 
PVOC +Naphthalene 

Benzene < 0.46 ug/1 0.46 1.5 GR095/8021 8/29/2016 C.IR 

Ethyl benzene < 0.73 ug/1 0.73 2.3 GR095/8021 8/29/2016 C.IR 

Methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE) <0.49 ug/1 0.49 1.6 GR095/8021 8/29/2016 C.IR 

Naphthalene <2.6 ug/1 2.6 8.3 GR095/8021 8/29/2016 C.IR 

Toluene 0.48 "J" ug/1 0.39 1.2 GR095/8021 8/29/2016 C.IR 

I ,2,4-Trirnethylhenzene < 0.68 ug/1 0.68 2.2 GR095/8021 8/29/2016 CJR 

I ,3,5-Trirnethylbenzene < 0.83 ug/1 0.83 2.6 GR095/8021 8/29/2016 C.IR 

rn&p-Xylene < 1.4 ug/1 1.4 4.4 GR095/8021 8/29/2016 C.IR 

o-Xylene < 0.66 ug/1 0.66 2.1 GR095/8021 8/29/2016 CJR 

Lab Code 5031629E 
Sample lD MW-4 
Sample Matrix Water 
Sample Date 8/24/2016 

Result Unit LOD LOQ Oil Method Ext Date Run Date Analyst Code 

Organic 
PVOC +Naphthalene 

Benzene < 0.46 ug/1 0.46 1.5 GR095/8021 8/29/2016 CJR 

Ethyl benzene < 0.73 ug/1 0.73 2.3 GR095/8021 8/29/2016 C.IR 

Methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE) 21 ug/1 0.49 1.6 GR095/8021 8/29/2016 CJR 

Naphthalene < 2.6 ug/1 2.6 8.3 GR095/8021 8/29/2016 C.IR 

Toluene < 0.39 ug/1 0.39 1.2 GR095/8021 8/29/2016 C.IR 

I ,2, 4-T ri methyl benzene < 0.68 ug/1 0.68 2.2 GR095/8021 8/29/2016 CJR 

I ,3,5-Trirnethylhenzene < 0.83 ug/1 0.83 2.6 GR095/8021 8/29/2016 C.IR 

m&p-Xylene < 1.4 ug/1 1.4 4.4 GR095/8021 8/29/2016 CJR 

o-Xylene < 0.66 ug/1 0.66 2.1 GR095/8021 8/29/2016 CJR 
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Project Name 
Project# 

NICOLET TRAILS CAMPGROUND 

Lab Code 
Sample 10 
Sample Matrix 
Sample Date 

Organic 

5031629F 
MW-1 
Water 
8/24/2016 

PVOC + Naphthalene 
Benzene 
Ethylbenzene 
Methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE) 
Naphthalene 
Toluene 
I ,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 
I ,3,5-T rimethylbenzene 
m&p-Xylene 
o-Xylene 

Lab Code 
Sample 10 
Sample Matrix 
Sample Date 

5031629G 
TB 
Water 
8/24/2016 

Result Unit 

660 ug/1 
370 ug/1 

< 4.9 ug/1 
223 ug/1 
239 ug/1 
620 ug/1 
189 ug/1 
1060 ug/1 
303 ug/1 

LOD 

4.6 
7.3 
4.9 
26 

3.9 
6.8 
8.3 
14 

6.6 

Invoice# E31629 

LOQ Oil Method Ext Date Run Date Analyst Code 

15 10 GR095/8021 91212016 C.IR 
23 10 GR095/8021 91212016 C.IR 
16 10 GR095/8021 912!20 16 C.IR 
83 10 GR095/8021 9/2/2016 C.IR 
12 10 GR095/8021 91212016 CJR 
22 10 GR095/8021 91212016 CJR 
26 10 GR095/8021 91212016 C.IR 
44 10 GR095/8021 9/2/2016 CJR 
21 10 GR095/8021 9/2/2016 C.IR 

Result Unit LOD LOQ Oil Method Ext Date Run Date Analyst Code 
Organic 

PVOC + Naphthalene 
Benzene 
Ethyl benzene 
Methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE) 
Naphthalene 
Toluene 
I ,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 
I ,3,5-Trimethylbenzene 
m&p-Xylene 
o-Xylene 

< 0.46 
< 0.73 
< 0.49 
< 2.6 
<0.39 
< 0.68 
< 0.83 
< 1.4 
< 0.66 

".1" Flag: Analyte detected between LOD and LOQ 

Code Comment 

ug/1 
ug/1 
ug/1 
ug/1 
ug/1 
ug/1 
ug/1 
ug/1 
ug/1 

0.46 1.5 GR095/8021 
0.73 2.3 GR095/8021 
0.49 1.6 GR095/8021 
2.6 8.3 GR095/8021 

0.39 1.2 GR095/8021 
0.68 2.2 GR095/8021 
0.83 2.6 GR095/8021 

1.4 4.4 GR095/8021 
0.66 2.1 GR095/8021 

LOD Limit of Detection 

Laboratory QC within limits. 

9/1/2016 
9/1/2016 
9/1/2016 
9/1/2016 
9/1/2016 
9/1/2016 
9/1/2016 
9/1/2016 
9/1/2016 

C.IR 
C.IR 
C.IR 
C.IR 
CJR 
C.IR 
C.IR 
C.IR 
C.IR 

LOQ Limit ofQuantitation 

All solid sample results reported on a dry weight basis unless otherwise indicated. All LOD's and LOQ's are adjusted 
for dilutions but not dry weight. Subcontracted results are denoted by SUB in the analyst field. 

Authorized Signature Michael Ricker 
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Company 

Address 

City State Zip 

Synergy 

1990 Prospect Ct. • Appleton, WI 54914 
920-830-2455 • FAX 920-733-0631 

Analysis Requested 

,, j. / ~.. ..., 

i Page ( 

3 0 8 ~ 

of { 

$1lf!lP:IE:! J::!!)Rd:Hn g Request 

Rush Analysis Date Required .. --­
{Rushes accepted only with prior authorization} 

Normal Turn Around 

Other Analysis 
... , ...... T ......... , .. 

,b"fCD ~· 
"=> I ., , ""~.:~.. . ·---· ·~ 

I-P-h_o_n_e __ .,.,,;= ..... : .. c:.: ... ::::o ............. f-U'~.--= .. ---::=. ..... L.~t:;;_...j, ___ -+-P-!1o_n_e ___ ·"····· .................................................................................... ,.. . ... ~- i 6 

FAX FAX 

Colle chon 
Sample 1.0. Comp Grab 

Filtered 

Y/N 

No .. o-t 

... , .. ,, ... , .. "'''"'"'''"' ......... ~·-·· ............ . ...... i 0::: 
'0 P!O/ 

FlO 

Commants/Speclallnslructtons (TSpedfy groundwater "GW", Drinking INater ~ow•·, \Naste INater "WW', Soil "S". Air "A", Oil, Sludge etc.) 

.. -·~ .. L • (! (I . '' '" ··".' :'' .,J ~A .. "v'"· r . "'"--... :: .......... tt v l.., J •. ·i,(_ _ 
/' .-. ! 
1-... !.,.· ) 

/ 

Dale By: (sign) 
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